

NATONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY CHHEB, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH

NIFT-KGR/Building/37/2020

3 December 2020

Tender for Construction of basketball, volleyball & Badminton Court at NIFT Kangra Campus from Contractors of Civil Work

CORRIGENDUM

The prospective bidders of the above mentioned tender are hereby informed that the Competent Authority of the NIFT Kangra has decided to extend the last date for submission of fully filled E tender from 07.12.2020 to 14.12.2020 2.30 PM due to administrative reasons.

The tenders complete in all respects in a sealed cover and super scribed as õ**Tender for Construction of basketball, volleyball & Badminton Court at NIFT Kangra Campus from Contractors of Civil Work**ö which should be submitted on or before the last date 14.12.2020 (up To 2.30 PM)

The sealed tenders will be opened on the same day i.e. 14.12.2020 at the DD (F&A) office, NIFT Kangra at 3 P.M. in presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to be present. In case 14.12.2020 is declared a holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the said time and venue.

The scope of work and the other conditions of the tender remains as it is.

(Joint Director I/c)